## PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No:-A-10013/1/2016-PPC

Dated: 16.09.2019

## OFFICE ORDER NO: 322/2019-PPC

Consequent upon his selection to the post of Assistant Section Officer in Pay Band -2 i.e. 9300-34800 + grade pay of Rs.4600/- (pre-revised) and Level 7 of 7<sup>th</sup> CPC Pay Matrix on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati, initially for a period of three years, or till filling up of the post on regular basis, whichever is earlier, vide Prasar Bharati's offer letter no. A-10013/1/2016-PPC dated 31.07.2019 Sh. Parminder Singh Aswal, Accountant, after being relieved on 11.09.2019 (A.N.) from Central Board of Secondary Education Delhi, vide their order no. CBSE HQ/Personnel-B/38-17/2019 dated 11.09.2019, has reported for duty at Prasar Bharati Secretariat on 12.09.2019 (F.N.) as Assistant Section Officer.

- 2. Upon his joining, Sh. Parminder Singh Aswal, is posted at PPC Section of Prasar Bharati Secretariat, against the sanctioned strength of DG:AIR.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(ALOK KUMAR SHARMA) DY. DIRECTOR (PERS)

To,

Officer concerned.

2. DD(A), S-V Section, DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan alongwith a copy of the offer of appointment, relieving order and terms and conditions of appointment of Sh. Parminder Singh Aswal, ASO.

3. Sh. Jaiprakash Chaturvedi, Deputy Secretary (A & L), CBSE, Shiksha Kendra 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi – 110092 w.r.t. their order dated 11.09.2019, and with the request that the service book and LPC of the officer may be forwarded to DG:AIR under intimation to this Secretariat.

4. Dy. Director (GA-I.), PB Sectt. with a request to register the aforesaid officer in Biometric attendance system of PB Secretariat.

DDG(T) with the request that the order may be got uploaded in PB Website.

6. Sh. V.S.Rathi, UDC, GA-I PB Sectt. for necessary information.

7. Office orders folder.

8. Hindi Unit for hindi version.